Debt 17.0 Working capital funding(2) 4.7

TOTAL 32.7 TOTAL 32.7

1) Transaction and integration costs include transaction fees ($2.3m), re-branding ($1.0m) and IT integration ($0.7m)
2) Working capital funding includes any completion working capital adjustment payment

PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET  21

SIGNIFICANT CASH TO FUND WORKING CAPITAL REQUIREMENTS

Notes
The pro forma balance sheet shows
consolidated balances as if the transaction
was completed on 30 June 2017
The following adjustments have been made:
• Value of intangibles has been increased

to reflect the indicative purchase price
allocation

• Borrowings have been adjusted to reflect
the debt funded portion of the purchase
consideration (including the transaction
costs)

• Mission Providence includes the
indicative fair value of net identifiable
assets at acquisition date.  Upon
completion a formal purchase price
allocation will be undertaken

• Pro forma reflects assumed net debt and
completion working capital adjustments

Pro forma debt to pro forma FY18 forecast
EBITDA expected to be less than 2x

PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
As at 30 June 2017

$000 Konekt Mission
Providence(1)

Acquisition /
capital raise
adjustments

Pro forma

Cash 2,849 944 2,052 5,844
Trade receivables 9,001 2,370 - 11,371

Other current assets 657 (2,220) - (1,563)
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 12,507 1,094 2,052 15,653

PP&E 1,269 3,634 - 4,903
Intangibles 12,665 1,794 27,478 41,936
Other non-current 1,854 8,168 - 10,022
TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 15,788 13,596 27,478 56,861

Trade payables (5,572) (58) - (5,630)
Deferred income (709) (5,301) - (6,010)
Debt (26) (3,388) (4,000) (7,414)
Employee entitlements (1,562) (3,007) - (4,569)
Other current liabilities (2,704) (749) - (3,453)
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES (10,573) (12,503) (4,000) (27,076)

Debt (315) - (13,000) (13,315)
Other (1,750) (1,290) - (3,040)
TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES (2,065) (1,290) (13,000) (16,355)

NET ASSETS 15,657 897 12,529 29,083
1) Mission Providence balance sheet as at 30 June 2017 is based on unaudited management accounts

9 August 2017 Trading halt

11 August 2017 Announcement of FY17 Results, Dividend, Acquisition of Mission Providence, Institutional Placement and
Entitlement Offer

17 August 2017 Record date for FY17 Dividend (7.00pm AEST) (shares go ex-dividend 16 August 2017)

17 August 2017 Record date for the Entitlement Offer (7.00pm AEST) (shares go ex-entitlement 16 August 2017)

21 August 2017 Entitlement Offer opens

21 August 2017 Settlement of Institutional Placement

22 August 2017 Allotment and normal trading of new shares issued under the Institutional Placement